
25-2 / Project 17180 / Minor Lane Area PRV Installation Project - Bid Pkg #4

Bid Opening December 17, 2025

Bid Estimate $ 361,650 (Sheltered Market Bid)

Allterrain Paving & 

Construction 

(CWBE-LWCSBE)

Basham 

Construction & 

Rental Co., Inc. 

(LWC-SBE)

Seven Seas 

Construction 

(CMBE-LWCSBE)

Southern Pipeline( 

LWCSBE)

Lump Sum Base Bid to furnish all materials, tools, Equipment & 

Labor, etc for complete Project. Each $ 389,000.0 $ 327,000.0 $ 425,778.0 $ 241,500.0

Start / Completion Dates

Bid Signed Yes Yes Yes Yes

Acknowledge Addendum 1-3 Yes Yes Yes Yes

Bid Bond Received Yes Yes Yes Yes

Subcontractor Statement Received Yes Yes Yes Yes

Furnish and install SHORT water service adjustment (5/8” – 3/4"), 

complete - Double Setter Each $ 5,500.0 $ 4,000.0 $ 4,000.0 $ 4,000.0

Furnish and install LONG water service adjustment (5/8” – 3/4"), 

complete - Double Setter Each $ 7,000.0 $ 5,800.0 $ 5,500.0 $ 5,000.0

Furnish and install water service adjustment (5/8” – 3/4"), complete 

- Pressure Reducing Valve Insallation Each $ 800 $ 800 $ 900 $ 650

Furnish and install water service adjustment (1” – 2"), complete - 

Pressure Reducing Valve Insallation Each $ 2,300.0 $ 3,800.0 $ 7,000.0 $ 2,500.0

Furnish and install water service adjustment (3” – 4"), complete - 

Pressure Reducing Valve Insallation Each $ 4,500.0 $ 9,900.0 $ 14,000.0 $ 8,000.0

Exchange Meter (5/8" - 1"), Complete Each $ 250 $ 250 $ 600 $ 500

Exchange Meter (1-1/2" - 2"), Complete Each $ 300 $ 400 $ 900 $ 1,000.0

Preconstruction valve inspection Each $ 300 $ 150 $ 250 $ 800

Service Reconnection Each $ 3,500.0 $ 2,500.0 $ 3,000.0 $ 3,500.0

Valve excavation and backfill (including backfill, compaction, and 

pavement restoration) Each $ 2,500.0 $ 2,400.0 $ 3,500.0 $ 8,000.0

Milling - Asphalt S.Y $ 12 $ 35 $ 35 $ 36

Paving - Asphalt S.Y $ 18 $ 65 $ 70 $ 38

Concrete Drive Restoration (Standard Mix) S.Y $ 110 $ 100 $ 115 $ 125

Concrete Drive Restoration (Historic Mix) S.Y $ 125 $ 115 $ 130 $ 145

Asphalt Drive Restoration S.Y $ 42 $ 65 $ 90 $ 110

Concrete Curb Restoration (Standard Mix) L.F. $ 48 $ 175 $ 70 $ 125

Concrete Curb Restoration (Historic Mix) L.F. $ 55 $ 250 $ 75 $ 145

Limestone Curb Restoration L.F. $ 125 $ 350 $ 350 $ 350

Concrete Sidewalk - Historical Mix S.Y. $ 110 $ 90 $ 165 $ 145

Concrete Sidewalk - Standard Mix S.Y. $ 95 $ 75 $ 150 $ 125

Mobilization Each $ 5,000.0 $ 3,000.0 $ 3,000.0 $ 5,000.0

De-mobilization Each $ 3,000.0 $ 2,000.0 $ 3,000.0 $ 5,000.0

Foreman Hour $ 90 $ 100 $ 90 $ 77.49

Laborer Hour $ 65 $ 75 $ 55 $ 44.94

Truck Driver Hour $ 65 $ 75 $ 55 $ 48.53

Operator Hour $ 75 $ 85 $ 75 $ 66.12

Dump Truck Hour $ 135 $ 150 $ 90 $ 67.74

Backhoe Hour $ 100 $ 100 $ 100 $ 60

Loader Hour $ 125 $ 100 $ 120 $ 110

Hoe Ram Hour $ 160 $ 100 $ 145 $ 145

Pick-up Truck Hour $ 22 $ 40 $ 35 $ 30

Excavator Hour $ 145 $ 150 $ 135 $ 125

Skid Steer Hour $ 95 $ 100 $ 85 $ 50

Rosco Broom Hour $ 75 $ 100 $ 100 $ 100

Flat Bed Truck Hour $ 75 $ 125 $ 90 $ 80

Flowable Fill C.Y. $ 240 $ 350 $ 300 $ 250

Bedding Material C.Y. $ 65 $ 55 $ 50 $ 65

Rock Backfill C.Y. $ 65 $ 55 $ 50 $ 20

Sod Restoration S.Y $ 18 $ 35 $ 40 $ 40

Fencing Restoration L.F. $ 65 $ 75 $ 100 $ 275

Supplementary Prices

Additional Supplementary 

Work shall begin within 60 days after company issues the NTP, and be completed by 

December 11, 2026


